Print (#)



Turner Padget's Lambert elected top post of National Conference



(http://scbiznews.s3.amazonaws.com/1440697453-Lanneau Lambert1-head-shot.png)

Lanneuau Wm. Lambert is the first member from South Carolina to be elected as president of the National Conference of Bar Presidents since 1970. He will guide the organization in its mission to educate and train local and state Bar association leaders.

Staff Report

colanews@scbiznews.com (mailto:colanews@scbiznews.com)

Published Aug. 27, 2015

Lanneau Wm. Lambert Jr. has been elected president of the National Conference of Bar Presidents (http://ncbp.org/?) .



(http://scbiznews.s3.amazonaws.com/1440697411 Lanneau Lambert1-head-shot.png)

Lambert

Lambert, a shareholder in Turner Padget's (http://www.turnerpadget.com/) real estate practice group, is the

first member from South Carolina to be elected as president of the organization since 1970. He will guide the conference in its mission to educate and train local and state bar association leaders.

Lambert has been involved in bar association work throughout his entire legal career. He served as president of the South Carolina Bar (http://www.scbar.org/) from 2007 to 2008, and is a past president of the South Carolina Bar Young Lawyers Division. He also served on the board of the South Carolina Bar Foundation.

"I am extremely honored to have been elected by my peers for this role," said Lanny Lambert. "Serving our profession has been a priority throughout my career, and I am honored to continue these efforts in a role that will influence bar leadership across the country."

At Turner Padget, Lambert serves clients in business transactions, including commercial real estate matters,

contractual agreements and financing.

The national conference was founded in 1950 to provide information and training to local and state Bar association leaders. Current members include Bar leaders from 53 states and territories.

Print (#)

